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C O M M U N I T Y  D E V E L O P M E N T  
B U I L D I N G  P E R M I T  V A L U A T I O N - B A S E D  F E E  S C H E D U L E  

Residential Plan Review = 25% of Fee 

Commercial Plan Review = 50% of Fee 

TOTAL VALUATION FEE 

$1.00 to $2,000.00 $75.00 

$2,001.00 to $25,000.00 $75.00 for the first $2,000.00 plus $14.00 for each additional $1,000.00, or fraction thereof, to and including $25,000.00 

$25,001.00 to $50,000.00 $397.00 for the first $25,000.00 plus $9.70 for each additional $1,000.00, or fraction thereof, to and including $50,000.00 

$50,001.00 to $100,000.00 $639.50 for the first $50,000.00 plus $6.58 for each additional $1,000.00, or fraction thereof, to and including $100,000.00 

$100,001.00 to $500,000.00 $968.50 for the first $100,000.00 plus $5.26 for each additional $1,000.00, or fraction thereof, to and including $500,000.00 

$500,001.00 to $1,000,000.00 $3,072.50 for the first $500,000.00 plus $4.42 for each additional $1,000.00, or fraction thereof, to and including $1,000,000.00 

$1,000,001.00 and above $5,282.50 for the first $1,000,000.00 plus $2.74 for each additional $1,000.00, or fraction thereof 

 
Effective December 15, 2021, City Council approved Resolution No. 21-112 to extend the temporary fee reductions for Permit and Plan Review fees for Residential (RES) 

and Commercial (COM) Building permits by seventy-five percent (75%) for one year.  Resolution No. 21-112 will be automatically repealed on January 1, 2023, reverting to 

the prior fee schedule, unless further extended or otherwise revised by City Council. 

Exclusions: 

1. Residential and Commercial Building permits  issued prior to the effective date of the Resolution shall not qualify for the Building Permit and Plan Review fee 

reduction.   

2. Applicants may request one six-month extension of an issued Residential and Commercial Building permit subject to the seventy-five percent (75%) reduction. 

Additional permit extensions shall cause forfeiture of the fee reduction whereby full fees in effect at that time shall be assessed prior to issuance of an additional 

extensions. 
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C O M M U N I T Y  D E V E L O P M E N T  
I N T E R N A T I O N A L  C O D E  C O U N C I L ®  B U I L D I N G  P E R M I T  V A L U A T I O N  T A B L E  
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C O M M U N I T Y  D E V E L O P M E N T  
B U I L D I N G  P E R M I T  F L A T  F E E  S C H E D U L E  

 
PERMIT TYPE - WORK CLASS FEE 
Accessory - Canopy, Screen Room, Shed $75.00  
Accessory - Carport, Greenhouse $65.00  

Accessory - Detached Garage $200.00 1st 300 sq. ft. add $10.00 per 100 sq. ft. over 
300 sq. ft. 

Accessory - Deck/Slab, Pool Enclosure, Glass/Utility 
Room, Satellite Antennae/Dish $100.00  

Accessory - Gazebo $70.00 
Demolition $100.00 w/ asbestos monitoring $300.00 
Dock & Shoreline - Boat Dock/Pilings $0.50/sq. ft. – minimum $100.00 permit fee 
Dock & Shoreline - Boat Lift, Dredging $100.00  
Dock & Shoreline - Boathouse $150.00  
Dock & Shoreline - Davit $25.00/pair 
Dock & Shoreline - Rip Rap $1.50/linear ft. – minimum $75.00 permit fee 
Dock & Shoreline - Seawall $1.50/linear ft. – minimum $150.00 permit fee 
Fence $50.00  
Fence - Structural Wall $1.00/lin. ft. – minimum $100.00 permit fee 
Mobile Home, Temp Construction Trailer $100.00  
Miscellaneous - Windows & Entry Doors, Shutters, 
Siding, Garage Doors $100.00  

Pool - Residential New Pool & Spa1 $300.00  $100.00 (temporary reduction) 
Pool - Commercial Pool Revision $300.00 
Pool - Commercial New Pool1 $600.00  $300.00 (temporary reduction) 
Sign - Free Standing $250.00  
Sign - Wall $50.00  
Trade Permit1 $75.00  $25.00 (temporary reduction) 
Occupational Tax/Use Permit $100.00  
Permit - Additional Electric, Mechanical, Plumbing see Trade Permit fee 
Permit - After the fact penalty varies 
Permit - Completion of expired Lee County permit $100.00 

Permit - Extensions $50.00/3 months 1st extension; $100.00/3 months 2nd 
extension 

Permit - Legislative extension $200.00 
Permit - Reinspection $50.00  
Permit - Structure Move $200.00  
Permit - Miscellaneous varies 

 
  

 
1 See Resolution No. 22-21 on page 2 for fee reduction and exclusion details. 
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C O M M U N I T Y  D E V E L O P M E N T  
B U I L D I N G  P E R M I T  F L A T  F E E  N O T E S  

• Accessory Structure fees are per Structure 
• Shutter Permit fees are per Permit not per Shutter 
• Window Permit fees are per Permit not per Window 
• Wall Sign fee is per Sign 
• Free-standing Sign is per Sign including Monument and Pole Signs 
• Additional Trade Permit fees apply to the following non-Trade Permits serviced with electric, plumbing, 

mechanical, etc. 
o Accessory Structure 
o Dock & Shoreline 
o Mobile Home 
o Miscellaneous 
o Sign 

• Minor Plans Revision: 10% of Plan Review fee 
• Major Plans Revision: If more than 50% of structure is affected, a new submittal is required 
• Fees do not include DCA/DBPR State Surcharge, Solid Waste, Utility, Impact, or other State and County 

fees 

RESOLUTION 22-21 

Effective March 2, 2022, City Council approved Resolution No. 22-21 to provide additional fee reductions for the 
following permits: Trade Permit fee temporarily reduced to twenty-five dollars ($25) per permit, Residential Pool 
permit fee temporarily reduced to one hundred dollars ($100) per permit, and Commercial Pool permit fee 
temporarily reduced to three hundred dollars ($300) per permit.  Resolution No. 22-21 will be automatically 
repealed on January 1, 2023, reverting to the prior fee schedule, unless further extended or otherwise revised by 
City Council. 

Exclusions: 

1. Trade permits, and Pool permits  issued prior to the effective date of the Resolution shall not qualify for 
the Building Permit and Plan Review fee reduction.   

2. Applicants may request one six-month extension of an issued Residential and Commercial Building 
permit subject to the seventy-five percent (75%) reduction. Additional permit extensions shall cause 
forfeiture of the fee reduction whereby full fees in effect at that time shall be assessed prior to issuance of 
an additional extensions. 
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